
Broward County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-1773

Status: Agenda Ready

In control: COUNTY ADMINISTRATION

On agenda: Final action:10/19/2021 10/19/2021

Title: MOTION TO AUTHORIZE County Administrator to execute a Third Amendment to the deliberately
phased agreement between Broward County and The Weitz Company, LLC (Weitz) for additional
Broward County Representative basic services required for the Convention Center Expansion and
Headquarters Hotel Project (Project), retroactive to August 1, 2021, in the estimated amounts of
$1,082,007 for Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) 2 and $240,758 for GMP 3, for a total amount of
$1,322,765 to be reallocated within the existing contract budget, in substantially the form to be
distributed as additional material, and authorize the County Administrator to include additional terms
she determines are in the County’s best interest, provided they do not impose any material additional
financial obligation on the County, and provided the Third Amendment has been reviewed and
approved as to legal sufficiency by the Office of the County Attorney.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Established Commission Goals

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Additional Material - Information

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Broward County Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

